HSBC Q)

P.O. Box 1393 Quesﬁons?
Buffalo, NY 14240-1383 Call 18774722249
TTY 1.800.898.5999
5 us.hsbc.com
MDG2019 00024012 01 .
Or write:
T UL L L LA e A LA A TR T BT HSBC
e VERATEX INC
i PO BOX 682 z(f)f E"O)I(\l9 York 14240
:  NEW YORK NY 10108 uffalo, New Yo

ACCOUNT NUMBER 615-000282

STATEMENT PERIOD 10/01/19 TO 10/31/19
OVERDRAFT ACCOUNT NUMBER 7824149703020564

— FUSION SMART

VERATEX INC
BEGINNING BALANCE $34,271.75
DEPOSITS & OTHER ADDITIONS $104,133.74
WITHDRAWALS & OTHER SUBTRACTIONS $77.809.39
ENDING BALANCE $60,596.10
DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS
DATE & OTHER & OTHER
POSTED DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS ADDITIONS  SUBTRACTIONS BALANCE
10101119 OPENING BALANCE $34,271.75
10/01119 Check #39017 2,730.00 $31,541.75
DEPOSIT 25999.28 $57.541.03
Check #39030 241153 $55,129.50
Check #39022 7,182.42 $47.947.08
10/32119 CASH DISBURSEMENT GLOBAL PAYMENTS-GLOBAL STL GLOBAL 67.10 $47.879.98
PA GLOBAL STL 8788105004256
Check #38023 3,606.40 $44,273.58
10/03/19 CASH CONCENTRATION KOMAR ALLIANCE L-VENDACHPAY KOMAR 3,195.00 $47,468.58
ALL VENDACHPAY 41195
10/04/18 DEPOSIT 334246 $50811.04
Check #39039 3,000.00 $47811.04
Check #39025 217.25 $47,593.79
Check #38024 427353 $43,320.26
Check #35018 387.30 $42,932.96
Check #39021 1,5681.00 $41,351.96
10/07/19 DEPOSIT 4978.70 $46,330.66
Check #39020 755.80 $45574.86
Check #39040 63.27 $45,511.59
Check #39034 434178 $41.169.81
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
Please exarmine yvour statement at once. If you change your address, please notify us of your new address.
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10/08/19

10/10/19
10/11/18

1015119

10116119

1017118
10/18/19
10423119

10/24/19

10/25/19

10/28/19

10/26/18

10/30/19

10131118

1013119

Check #38965 369.61 $40,800.20
Check #38995 369.61 $40,430.59
Check #39032 38961 $40,060.98
Check #39041 1,073.98 $38,987.00
Check #35038 2,544.00 $36,443.00
CASH CONCENTRATION KOMAR ALLIANCE L-VENDACHPAY KOMAR 7,515.00 $43,958.00
ALL VENDACHPAY 41195
Check #39046 8.,500.00 $35,458.00
CASH CONCENTRATION KOMAR ALLIANCE L-VENDACHPAY KOMAR 4,143.00 $39,601.00
AlLL VENDACHPAY 41135
CASH DISBURSEMENT IRS-USATAXPYMT IRS USATAXPYMT 2,100.00 $37,501.00
270968843160891
CASH DISBURSEMENT NYS DTF WT-TAX PAYMNT NYS DTF W Tax 766.39 $36,734.61
Paymnt 0000000487 12158
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER TO CREDIT ACCOUNT #9703020564 258275 $34,141.86
BANKCARD PAYMENT 782414970302056
DEPOSIT 3,855.00 $37,996.86
Check #39043 401.30 $37,595.56
Check #39044 1,868.44 $35,727.12
Check #39026 7,082.25 $28,644.87
CASH DISBURSEMENT IRS-USATAXPYMT IRS USATAXPYMT 1,881.71 $26,763.16
270968914524814
Check #39042 1,175.81 $25,587.35
DEPOSIT 960.00 $26,547.35
DEPOSIT 1,000.00 $27,547.35
CASH DISBURSEMENT NYS DOL UI-TAX PAYMNT NYS DOL U Tax 11.31 $27,536.04
Paymnt 000000049077323
DEPOSIT 920.46 $28,465.50
Check #39055 353.39 $28,112.11
Check #39049 4,508.42 $23,603.69
DEPQOSIT 1,122.90 $24,726.59
Check #39048 1,850.92 $22,875.67
2019102500200767 208566619 MANUFACTURAS MECA SA DE CV 20,623.35 $43,499.02
PAGQ FACT 9982 A 9984 53RECD FED FEDSEQ:B1Q8982R002219
BANCO MERCANTIL DEL NORTE, S.A., IN
2019102500200767 WIRE FEE INCOMING USD 15.00 15.00 $43,484.02
Check #39047 91.93 $43,392.09
Check #39056 104.59 $43,287.50
Check #39060 3,318.00 $39,969.50
Check #39058 116.80 $39,852.70
Gneck #39036 444 .51 $39,408.19
DEPOSIT 18,011.55 $57,419.74
Check #39054 91.65 $57,328.09
Check #39052 2166 $57,306.43
Check #39053 304,69 $57,001.74
201910300007 1045 303324250 HEXCEL COMPOSITES LIMITED 1,942.04 $58,943.78
53RECD FED FEDSEQ:B1Q8981R000097 BANK OF AMERICA NA
LONDON
2019103000071045 WIRE FEE INCOMING USD 15.00 15.00 $58,928.78
Check #39045 357.90 $58,570.88
CASH CONCENTRATION KOMAR ALLIANGE L-VENDACHPAY KOMAR 3,009.00 $61,579.88
ALL VENDACHPAY 41195
DEPOSIT 3,507.00 $65,086.88
Check #39051 217.25 $64 869.63
Check #38050 427353 $60,596.10
ENDING BALANCE $60,596.10

All deposited items are credited subject to final payment.

CONTINUVED ON NEXT PAGE
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CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE
ITEMS PAID ON THIS STATEMENT

#38965 ... 369.61 #38995 ......... 369.61 #39017 ... 2,730.00 #30018 ... 387 .30
#39020 ......... 755 .80 #39021 ... 1,581.00 #39022 ......... 7,182.42 #39023 ... 3,606.40
#39024 ... 4273.53 #39025 ... 217.25 #39026 ... 7,082.25 #39030 ......... 2,411.53
#39032 ... 369 61 #39034 ......... 4,341.78 #39036 ......... 444 51 H30038 ... 2,544.00
#39039 ... 3,000.00 #30040 ... 63.27 #3504 1 . 1,073.98 #39042 ... 1,175.81
#39043 ... 401 .30 #30044 ... 1,868.44 #39045 .. 357.90 #39046 ......... 8,500.00
#39047 ... 91.93 #30048 ... 1,850.92 #39049 ... 4,508 42 #39050 ........ 427353
#39051 ... 217 .25 #9052 ... 21.66 #39053 .. 30469 #30054 ... 91.65
#39055 ........ 353.39 #39056 ......... 104.59 #39058 ... 116.80 #35060 ... 3.318.00
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For Consumer Accounts Only:
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS
Electronic transfers (called transfers below) means a) deposits, withdrawals, or payments made at an ATM or store terminal, b) bill payer transfers

¢) all other electronic transfers (e.¢g., payroll deposits, Social Security deposits, insurance payments, etc.).

If you think your statement or receipt is wrong, or if you need more infoermation about a transfer on the statement or receipt, TELEPHONE US OR
WRITE TO US AS SOON AS YOU CAN -- USE THE TELEPHONE NUMBER OR ADDRESS ON THE FRONT OF THIS STATEMENT.

We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.
(1) Tell us your name and account number (if any).
(2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need

more information.
(3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error prom ptiy. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will credit your account for
the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the time it takes to compiete our investigation.

© 2019 HSBC Bank USA, National Association
HSBC Bank USA, National Association
Member FDIC.
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